UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT
CALENDAR FOR SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA
March 3, 2006
March 13 - 17, 2006
March 20 - 22, 2006

Case No. Title of Cause Nature Origin

Mon. 13 1:30 p.m. Courtroom 4, 2" Floor <note starting time
Before: REINHARDT, NOONAN, HAWKINS, CJJ

04-10376  United States v. Lajocies Criminal E. Cal
05-10406 United States v. Williams Criminal N.Cal
04-73914 Miller v. CFTC Admin N.Cal
05-10243 United States v. Staffeldt Criminal Arizona
03-10481)  United States v. Lu Criminal E. Cal

04-10219)  United States v. Chann
04-10233)  United States v. Nguyen

Mon. 13 9:00 a.m. Courtroom 1, 3" Floor
Before: RYMER, W FLETCHER, CLIFTON, CJJ

03-17194  Vangv. Carey Habeas E. Cal
05-10190  United States v. Juvenile Male Criminal Arizona
05-10193  United States v. Rodriguez Criminal Arizona
04-16052  Gongora v. Schriro Habeas Arizona
04-16063  Mayor Pharmaceutical v. Compass Diversity  Arizona
05-15491  Theodosakis v. Walgreen Co. Federal Arizona
Tue. 14 9:00 a.m. Courtroom 4, 2" Floor

Before: GOODWIN, REINHARDT, HAWKINS, CJJ

03-17267 Isham v. McDaniel Habeas S. Nev
03-17389  Waldron v. United States Habeas Arizona
04-10015  United States v. Corniel-Reyes Criminal S. Nev
05-15757  King v. LaMarque Habeas N.Cal
05-15524 Martin v. Hubbard Habeas E. Cal
04-16244)  Quicken Loans v. Wood Federal E. Cal
04-16312)

Location of Hearing:

James R. Browning US Courthouse

United States Court of Appeals - 9th Circuit

95 Seventh St, San Francisco, California 94103




UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT
CALENDAR FOR SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA

Case No.

Tue. 14

04-10085
04-10088
04-15388
04-16082
05-15701
03-16030)

March 13 - 17, 2006

Title of Cause

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 1, 3" Floor

Before: RYMER, W FLETCHER, CLIFTON, CJJ

United States v. Martinez-Valencia
United States v. Corona-Castaneda

Reed v. Helling

McGuire v. Hamlet
Brewster v. Alameda
Sletten v. Navellier Series

05-16126) 05-16336)

Wed. 15

04-16511
05-10036
05-10317
04-71301
03-16702)
03-17184)

Wed. 15

03-74571
04-16629
04-16653
04-16680
04-16003
05-10158)
05-10232)

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 4, 2" Floor

Before: REINHARDT, NOONAN, HAWKINS, CJJ

United States v. Ho

United States v. Castillo-Castellanos
United States v. Rodriguez-Gomez
Original Sixteen v. US Dept. of Labor

Freitag v. Ayers
03-17398)

9:30 a.m. Boalt Hall, Booth Auditorium
Before: RYMER, W FLETCHER, CLIFTON, CJJ

Asmat v. Gonzales

United States v. Corral

Stewart v. Hildreth

Izaguirre v. Payne

Cactus Corner, L.L.C. v. USDA
United States v. Williams
United States v. Mitchell

Location of Hearing: [Wednesday, only this panel]

Nature

Criminal
Criminal
Habeas
Habeas
Habeas
Diversity

Habeas
Criminal
Criminal
Other
Rights

Imm Asy
Habeas
Habeas
Prisoner
Civil v. US
Criminal

UC Berkeley School of Law - Boalt Hall, Booth Auditorium, Berkeley, California

Origin

Arizona
E. Cal
N.Nev
N.Cal
E. Cal
N.Cal

Hawaii
N.Cal
S. Nev
N.Cal
N.Cal

N.Cal
E. Cal
S. Nev
Arizona
E. Cal
S. Nev

=1z Picture ID required to enter Courthouse == www.ca9.uscourts.gov
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UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

Case No.

Thu. 16

05-10001
05-10220
05-10252
05-10455
05-10476
05-10494
05-15898
05-16455

Thu. 16

03-74348
04-15664
04-16380
03-16814
03-16998)
04-17226)
05-10514

Fri. 17

04-10668
04-16145
04-16142
04-16277
04-15948
05-16108

CALENDAR FOR SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA

March 13 - 17, 2006

Title of Cause

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 4, 2" Floor
Before: GOODWIN, REINHARDT, HAWKINS, CJJ

United States v. Hummingway
United States v. Suzuki

United States v. Lopez Patino
United States v. Camacho-Lopez
United States v. Jeremiah

United States v. Woods
Davis-Rice v. Lappin

Sass v. Cal. Board of Prison Terms

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 1, 3" Floor
Before: RYMER, W FLETCHER, CLIFTON, CJJ

Bellouzi v. Gonzales

Rodriguez v. Lamarque

Trustees v. Redland Ins. Co.

David A. Boone Law v. Derhan-Burk
Gerberry v. Maricopa County

United States v. Bronte

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 4, 2" Floor

Nature

Criminal
Criminal
Criminal
Criminal
Criminal
Criminal
Habeas

Habeas

Imm Asy
Prisoner
Federal

Bankruptcy

Rights

Criminal

Before: NOONAN, HAWKINS, CJJ; REED (Nevada), DJ

United States v. Blanco-Loya

Moyer v. Alameida

Arn v. News Media Group

Young v. Trinity Property

TCW Special Credits v. M/V Chloe Z
Tolbert v. Pliler

Criminal
Prisoner
Federal
Federal
Pacific
Habeas

i Picture ID required to enter Courthouse =1

WWwWWw.ca9.uscourts.gov

Origin

E. Cal
Hawaii
E. Cal
N.Cal
Hawaii
S. Nev
N.Cal
E. Cal

N.Cal
N.Cal
S. Nev
N.Cal
Arizona

N.Cal

N.Cal
E. Cal
E. Cal
N.Cal
Guam
E. Cal




UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT
CALENDAR FOR SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA
March 13 - 17, 2006

Case No. Title of Cause Nature Origin

Fri. 17 9:00 a.m. Courtroom 1, 3" Floor
Before: RYMER, W FLETCHER, CLIFTON, CJJ

03-74567)  Singh v. Gonzales Imm Asy N.Cal
04-72478) 04-74289)

04-10126 United States v. Brown Criminal E. Cal
04-16834 Davis v. Mitchell Habeas N.Cal
04-72032  Sayadi v. Gonzales Imm Asy N.Cal
05-10264 United States v. Medina-Leon Criminal Arizona
05-10537 United States v. Juvenile Criminal Arizona
05-15650  Vaden v. Summerhill Rights E. Cal

Judge Sitting by Designation:

Hon. Edward C. Reed, Jr., Senior US District Judge for District of Nevada

Location of Hearing:

James R. Browning US Courthouse

United States Court of Appeals - 9th Circuit
95 Seventh St

San Francisco, California 94103

i Picture ID required to enter Courthouse =1

www.ca9.uscourts.gov




UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

Case No.
Mon. 20
04-17554)
05-15051)
Tue.21
03-99002)
03-99009)
Wed. 22
02-71427)
05-72711)

Wed. 22

04-16747

CALENDAR FOR SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA

March 20 - 22, 2006

Title of Cause Nature Origin

3:00 p.m. Courtroom 4, 2" Floor
Before: CANBY, HAWKINS, GOULD, CJJ

SF Baykeeper v. Cargill Salt Division Federal N.Cal.
4:00 p.m. Courtroom 1, 3" Floor Death Penalty
Before: PREGERSON, W FLETCHER, BYBEE, CJJ

McMurtrey v. Ryan Habeas Arizona
8:30 am. Courtroom 3, 3" Floor
Before: TASHIMA, W. FLETCHER, CALLAHAN, CJJ

Gutierrez-Duenas v. Gonzales Imm N. Cal.
9:00 a.m. Courtroom 1, 3" Floor
Before: REINHARDT, PAEZ, TALLMAN, CJJ

Henslee v. Stewart Habeas Arizona

Location of Hearing:

James R. Browning US Courthouse

United States Court of Appeals - 9th Circuit
95 Seventh St

San Francisco, California 94103

i Picture ID required to enter Courthouse =1z
wWwWw.ca9.uscourts.gov




